ORDINANCE NO. 654

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 589 - SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE

DAY OF	MARCH	, 1996.	
PRESENTED:	MARCH 4	, 1996	
PASSED:	MARCH 4	, 1996	
APPROVED: _	MARCH 4	, 1996	
RECORDED: _	MARCH 4	, 1996	
PUBLISHED:	MARCH 4	, 1996	
In Pamphlet Form			
Voting "Aye	., 6	_	
Voting "Nay	, " 0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
			-

The undersigned being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy does hereby certify that this document constitutes the publication in pamphlet form, in connection with and pursuant to Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code, of the above-captioned ordinance and that such ordinance was presented, passed, approved, recorded and published as above stated.

(SEAL)

X Reanita Lagley
City Clerk of the City of LeRoy,
McLean County, Illinois

Dated: ___March 4 ____, 1996.

ORDINANCE NO. 654

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 589 - SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, an Illinois municipal corporation, have determined that it is appropriate and in the best interest of the City to further amend Ordinance No. 589 - Salary Schedule Ordinance, adopted by the City Council on April 17, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy find it is necessary to make temporary adjustments to the salary ordinance in order to alleviate a manpower shortage in the City of LeRoy Police Department,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, in lawful meeting assembled, as follows:

Section 1. Section 2. Salary and Pay Schedule for Appointed Officers and Employees (of the City of LeRoy) of Ordinance No. 589 is hereby amended by addition of the following line item under sub-section 2 "City Marshal/Police Chief" between the lines reading "Police Officers (part-time with PTI)" and "Police Officer (part-time no PTI)" as follows:

Police Officers (part-time with PTI)
to fill in for full-time position
vacated effective March 11, 1996
(no other benefits than those already
given to police officers (part-time
with PTI); part-time officer to fill
this special position to be
designated in writing by City
Marshal/Police Chief; position
available only until May 6, 1996,
and may be terminated by written
direction of the City Police Chief
at any time prior to then.)

minimum maximum annual hourly wage hourly wage salary
\$8.00 none -

Section 2. The Memorandum of Agreement as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved and the Mayor is directed to sign two or more copies, retaining one for the city.

<u>Section 3</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, upon the motion by
Ronnie Litherland , seconded by David McClelland
, by roll call vote on the 4th day of March , 1996, as
follows:
Aldermen elected 6 Aldermen present 6
VOTING AYE: David McClelland, Lois Parkin, Ronnie Litherland, Dawn Thompson (full names) William Swindle, Fred Dodson
(an indirect)
VOTING NAY:none
ABSENT, ABSTAIN, OTHER:none
(full names)
March X X Duanita Dagley, City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois APPROVED BY the Mayor of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, this 4th day of
March , 1996.
Jerry C. Davis, Mayor of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois
ATTEST: (SEAL)
x Juanita Daglin Juanita Dagley, City Clerk, City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

TO: CITY MARSHAL/POLICE CHIEF OF THE CITY OF LEROY, MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEROY

FROM: OFFICER WILLIAM LALLY

I hereby agree, effective March 11, 1996, and to terminate not later than May 6, 1996, to temporarily be assigned duty hours for the City of LeRoy Police Department up to forty (40) or more hours per week, and to be compensated for those hours at the part-time police officer rate of pay of \$8.00 per hour with any overtime being compensated as is customary for the City of LeRoy Police Department part-time police officers. I understand that this temporary assignment carries no additional benefits beyond those normally available to part-time police officers for the City of LeRoy. I further understand the number of hours that I am requested and required to work each seven-day period may fluctuate.

Dated March 5, 1996	
	X William Lally
Accepted for the City of LeRoy and the above terms day of March, 1996.	agreed to on behalf of the City of LeRoy this
	Jerry C. Davis, Mayor of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois

CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Juanita Dagley</u> , certify that I am the duly elected <u>LeRoy</u> , of <u>McLean</u> County, Illinois.	and acting municipal clerk of the C	lity of
I further certify that onMarch 4;	, 1996, the Corpor	ate
Authorities of such municipality passed and approved Ord	dinance No. 654, enti	itled:
AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE,	NCE NO. 589 - SALARY SCHED	ULE
which provided by its terms that it should be published in	pamphlet form.	
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 654	_, including the Ordinance and a	cover
sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinan	ce was posted at the municipal bu	ilding,
commencing on March 4	, 1996, and continuing for at le	ast ten
days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also ava	uilable for public inspection upon r	equest
in the office of the municipal clerk.		_
Dated at LeRoy, Illinois, this 4th day of	March	, 1996
(SEAL)		
Jua	nita Stagliy	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:
COUNTY OF McLEAN)
I, Juanita Dagley, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, and as such City Clerk that I am the keeper of the records and files of the Mayor and the City Council of said City. I do further certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of an ordinance entitled:
AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 589 - SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE.
I do further certify said ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of LeRoy at a regular meeting on the day of, 1996, and prior to the making of this certificate the said ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said City where it now appears and remains as a faithful record of said ordinance in the record books.
Dated this, 1996.
XCity Clerk

(SEAL)